NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

AGENDA

NEVADA JOINT MILITARY AFFAIRS COMMITTEE

0830-0900
0900-0915

0915-1030

1030-1045

1045-1100

1100-1115

1115-1130
1130-1145
1145-1200

1200-1300
1300-1430

Tuesday February 10, 2015
Officers’ Club
Nellis AFB, Nevada 89191

Registration & Pre-Meeting Logistics
Opening of Meeting and Welcome
COL Richard Boutwell, Host, Nellis AFB
Bill Dunkelberger, NJMAC Chair, USFS — Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest
Base Updates

Nellis Air Force Base

Hawthorne Army Depot

Nevada National Guard

NAS Fallon

Marine Mountain Warfare Training Center
Natural Resources Conservation Service and the Military
Bruce Petersen, State Conservationist, NRCS
Status of Potential Endangered Species Listing of the Greater Sage Grouse
by the US Fish and Wildlife Service
Ted Koch, State Supervisor, USFWS
Proposed Senate Bill 93 — Aviation Parts and Components Tax Abatement
Bill
Tom Wilczek, Industry Specialist - Aerospace & Defense, Governor’s Office on
Economic Development
US Forest Service Planning Activities and Relationship with the Military
Bill Dunkelberger, NJMAC Chair, USFS — Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest
Update on Land Bill Components of the Defense Authorization Bill
Representatives — Congressional Delegation Staff
Next Meeting Logistics, Meeting Closeout and Conclusion
Lunch, Meet and Greet
Base Tour
View solar array, Red Flag flight line, new fitness center, and the Thunderbirds.

For more information:
NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE
Skip Canfield scanfield@lands.nv.gov
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of State Lands
901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 5003, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5246
(775) 684-2723 Fax (775) 684-2721
www.lands.nv.gov




